
-20 -15 -10 -5 0 5 10 15 20
50

60

70

80

90

100 LSTNRM 1

  6 h
 18 h
avehr
BEIGN

SABER O3_96 (ppmv)
   4.0o lat

O3 %diff (max - min)(ppmv)

A
lti

tu
de

 (k
m

)
 (a)

-6 -4 -2 0 2 4 6
20

30

40

50

60 LSTNRM 1

  6 h
 18 h
avehr
BEIGN

SABER O3_96 (ppmv)
  20.0o lat

O3 %diff (max - min)(ppmv)

A
lti

tu
de

 (k
m

)

 (b)

IDL_TRNDS_V20( 60)


